Bib #
134
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
544
140
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

[ I

10
14
15
16
18
20
21
22
24
25
27
30
32
34
35
41
42
55
56
62
72
73
74

Athlete

Imelda LAMBE
Isobel KELLEGHER
Rdise ROBERTS
Viviana MCCANN
Aisling FITZPATRICK
Alex CAREY
Sadhbh NI BHUACHALLA
Eleanor FOOT

Lily RIMMER
Andrea RYAN
Cliodhna RYAN
Ellen MC LOUGHLIN
Faye MC EVOY
Ellen BOLGER
Sophie FINN

Roisin GEANEY
Maebh CAFFREY
Ava O CONNOR
Caoimhe KELLEHER
Clare BARRETT
Anna MC GINLEY
Roisin O'REILLY
Holly CARROLL
Siobhan WHELAN
Kelly BREEN

Emer MC GLYNN
Niamh CUNNEEN
Lauren MURPHY
Sarah MILLEA
Abbie DOHERTY
Alisha MAHER
Deborah LAWAL
Ria KELLY

Elena O'SULLIVAN
Natalia GOLKA
Rdéise GAVAN
Aobh FORDE
Aisling FINN
Sophie FARRELL
Hannah FALVEY
Abbie DORNEY
Sophie MULCAHY
Nicole QUIRKE
Cara HENNING
Fatima AMUSA
Catherine HEMPTON
Leila COLFER
Harriet MCCROSSAN
Katie DOHERTY
Elizabeth TIGHE
Moya O CONNELL
Ava MC KEON
Ciara O'MAHONY

Caoimhe BYRNE O CONNE Ennis Track A.C.

Sophie GARTLAND

Club M/F Age Cat

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

South Galway A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
South Galway A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Cilles A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

South Galway A.C.
South Galway A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.
Leevale A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Speed Development Project Track A.C
Ratoath A.C.

Corran A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.
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Ace Athletics Club

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Event
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
43
46
47
48
52
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
56
65
72
76
81
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
84
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

W N =

Iseult CAOMHANACH
Irene KELLEGHER
Saoirse CARRIGAN
Rachel LYNCH

Lucy CHAMP

Amy BOLAND
Hannah MURRAY
Grainne O SULLIVAN
Erin TAHENY

Jessica AFRAKOMAA
Cressida AMANIAMPONG
Jennifer HANRAHAN
Katie BERGIN

Cara MURPHY
Caoimhe CRONIN
Erin MCMAHON
Rebecca WARD
Rebecca FALVEY
Rachel BONER

Leah MCGARVEY
Moya O CONNELL
Lucy MC GLYNN
Ciara O'MAHONY
Irene KELLEGHER
Hannah MURRAY
Eve marie NOCTOR
Demi CROSSAN
Aisling MILNER
Aoibheann DEMPSEY
Saidhbhe BYRNE
Kate O'CONNELL
Aisling STRATFORD
Niamh MURPHY
Elena ALLEN

Eabha O FARRELL
Rachel O TOOLE
Victoria AMIADAMEN
Eve MOONEY

Daisy WALKER
Orlaith MANNION
Niamh MURRAY
Orlaith DEEGAN
Laura KELLY

Aimee DOHERTY
Caoimhe CRONIN
Isabelle DOYLE
Caoimhe ROWE
Blanaid FOGARTY
Miriam DALY
Charlotte BOURKE
Lauren MCCOURT
Molly HOURIHAN
Muireann DE FAOITE
Emani ASOGBA

Lucy HANNON
Sarah MILLEA

Bray Runners A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tireragh A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Corran A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Moyne A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Rosses A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Armagh A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Naas A.C.

LSA A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
South Galway A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Trim A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Kenmare A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior

200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
60m

60m

60m



Abbie DOHERTY
Aoife MCGEE

Alisha MAHER
Megan LYNCH
Deborah LAWAL
Nina farida KING ABOR
Ria KELLY

Ellie CARRUTH

Emily LAWLOR
Zuzanna LINKIEWICZ
Elena O'SULLIVAN
Natalia GOLKA
Rdéise GAVAN

Ella COSTELLO

Aobh FORDE

Grace FITZGERALD
Aisling FINN

Sophie FARRELL
Hannah FALVEY
Anastasia DRAKOULAKI
Abbie DORNEY
Sophie MULCAHY
May MEGHEN
Nicole QUIRKE

Anna TAYLOR
Victoria OVIE

Cara HENNING
Joanna SHODIDO
Fatima AMUSA
Sophie PARLOUR
Catherine HEMPTON
Leila COLFER

Okwu BACKARI
Mollie WHITE
Alexandra WARD
Laura BOLSTER
Lucy-may SLEEMAN
Harriet MCCROSSAN
Katie DOHERTY

Erin TAHENY

Paula IGWE

Lauren O'LEARY
Jessica AFRAKOMAA
Cressida AMANIAMPONG
Jennifer HANRAHAN
Hannah ASPELL
Aisling KELLY

Niamh O NEILL
Katie BERGIN

Emily WALL

Emily LAWLOR

Ella COSTELLO
Okwu BACKARI
Mollie WHITE
Lucy-may SLEEMAN
Caoimhe FITZSIMONS

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

LSA A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Tipperary Town A.C.
South Galway A.C.

South Galway A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Olympian Youth A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Speed Development Project Track A.C
Ratoath A.C.

Corran A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Taghmon A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Moyne A.C.

Leevale A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
44
51
53
67
68
69
70
71
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
63
211
222
223
224
225
226
227
70
221

Elizabeth TIGHE
Moya O CONNELL
Caoimhe FARRELL
Katie NOLKE

Ella CAREY

Alexis CAMPBELL
Niamh MOOHAN
Ava MC KEON

Sofia FOX

Ashleigh MC ARDLE
Lucy MC GLYNN
Arabella ADEKOYA
Paula IGWE

Niamh O NEILL
Emily WALL

Bevan MC CAFFREY
Tara MEIER

Niamh MC CORRY
Blaithin NI CHIARAIN
Ruby MILLET

Hollie KILROE
Rebecca MOORE
Katie MCCLEERY
Ella O CONNOR
Holly O'BOYLE

Aine GILHOOLY
Alexandra JOYCE
Maria ZAKHARENKO
Emma MOORE
Michelle BRANIGAN
Erinn LEAVY

Aimee WALLACE
Maeve O'NEILL
Ava DOWNEY
Sarah BUTLER
Clare O'CONNOR
Mollie O RIORDAN
Imelda LAMBE
Renee CROTTY
Saoirse FITZGERALD
Cliona MEADE
Susie NESTOR
Sophie JACKMAN
Ava O CONNOR
Shauna LEYDON
Karen HAYES

Sofia FOX

Laura FRAWLEY
Ava ROCHFORD
Maeve FLEMING
Jade MOORHEAD
Siun QUINN

Tori MURCHAN
Amy CALLAGHAN
Blaithin NI CHIARAIN
Ciara KENNELLY

Corran A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Loughrea A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Marino A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Suck Valley A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Athlone A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
LSA A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Doheny A.C.

City of Lisburn A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Marino A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
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Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles
Junior 60m Hurdles

Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23 60m Hurdles
Under 23  60m Hurdles
Under 23 60m Hurdles

Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m
Junior 800m

Under 23  800m
Under 23 800m
Under 23 800m
Under 23 800m
Under 23 800m
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Junior High Jump
Under 23  High Jump
Under 23 High Jump



228
229
230
19

36

39

58

61

63

94

192
202
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
44

69

70

71

89

218
219
220
221
182
222
234
257
258
259
260
261
262
545
546
263
547
94

204
227
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

Roisin KELLEGHER
Aoife O'SULLIVAN
Louise KING
Grace FITZGERALD
Okwu BACKARI
Laura BOLSTER
Katie NOLKE
Niamh MOOHAN
Sofia FOX
Saidhbhe BYRNE
Katie BALDWIN
Molly MULLALLY

Caoimhe MC DONAGH

Laura FRAWLEY
Michaela GALVIN
Anna SWEENEY
Georgia HOGAN
Gabriella BOWEN
Sarah KIERNAN
Emma ONEILL
Paula IGWE

Niamh MC CORRY
Blaithin NI CHIARAIN
Ruby MILLET

Leah MCGARVEY
Maeve HAYES

Lia O'BRIEN

Kate HOSEY

Ciara KENNELLY
Aoibhin MC DONALD
Ava ROCHFORD
Orla O'SULLIVAN
Lucie HEALY
Sorcha KILGANNON
Kara MORRISSEY
Chloe LYNCH

Poppi DEVEREAUX
Una BRICE

Aimee CUEVAS
Sasha FEE

Abbie O'NEILL

Annalee A.C.

Liscarroll A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Marino A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

St Abbans A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
South Sligo A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Naas A.C.

Greystones and District A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Naas A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Rosses A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Corran A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
St Abbans A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Youghal A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Ballymena and Antrim A.C.

Caoilfhionn N MHADAGAI Lusk A.C.

Saidhbhe BYRNE
Holly BYRNE
Amy CALLAGHAN
Kirby anne RYAN
Grace HEYDON

Kotryna PACERINSKAITE

Aoife GILES

Sheila GALLAGHER
Amber GALLAGHER
Ava ANDERSON
Rachel GARDINER
Caoimhe GALLEN
Ailbhe GORDON
Adrienne GALLEN

Enniscorthy A.C.

St Abbans A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.
Cranford A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
Greystones and District A.C.
Lifford Strabane A.C.
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Under 23  High Jump
Under 23 High Jump
Under 23  High Jump

Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Junior Long Jump
Under 23 LongJump
Under 23  Long Jump
Under 23 LongJump
Under 23  Long Jump
Under 23 LongJump
Under 23  Long Jump
Under 23 LongJump
Under 23  Long Jump
Under 23 LongJump
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Junior Pole Vault
Under 23  Pole Vault
Under 23  Pole Vault
Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput

Junior Shotput



248
69

249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
28

192
202
210
212
216
217
231
232
233
234
235
236
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
243
244
246
247
264
265
266
252
253
255
267
432
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454

Nina WALLACE
Niamh MC CORRY
Jessica SHODIPO
Casey MULVEY
Sophie PERROTT
Katie GREENE
Laura GREENE
Emma ROCHE
Ciara SHEEHY
Aoibhin MC MAHON
Anna TAYLOR
Katie BALDWIN
Molly MULLALLY
Caoimhe MC DONAGH
Michaela GALVIN
Sarah KIERNAN
Emma ONEILL
Lucy FITZGERALD
Aisling COTTER
Sophie BYRNE

Orla O'SULLIVAN
Clodagh DONOHOE
Aisling MACHUGH
Saoirse KENNEDY
Holly SHAUGHNESSY
Méabh O CONNOR
Ciara MOONEY
Ciara WILSON BOWEN
Siobhan O'REILLY
Aisling LANE
Doireann HICKEY
Aoife TUTHILL
Sinead MAHER
Keelin DUGGAN
Siobhan DOHERTY
Eva DELAHUNT
Ava ANDERSON
Rachel GARDINER
Ailbhe GORDON
Adrienne GALLEN
Sarah louise CARR
Claire KENNEDY
Aoibhinn HARTE
Katie GREENE
Laura GREENE
Ciara SHEEHY
Kiana NOLAN

Tom PERRY

Cian GORHAM
Daniel BUCKLEY
Eoghan O'CONNOR
Cian HODGINS
Mateusz WANIC
Lorcan BENJACAR
Sean CRONIN

Jack DONEGAN

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Inny Vale A.C.

Liscarroll A.C.

St. John's A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
St Abbans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Naas A.C.

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Naas A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Bandon A.C.

South Galway A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Greystones and District A.C.
Lifford Strabane A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Birr A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

St. John's A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Emerald A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Birr A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Shotput

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
Weight for Distance 28lbs
1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m

1500m



455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
548
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
549
268
269
271
273
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
286
287
291
292
293
296
298
300
303
304
306
309
312
313
314
315

Luke MAHON
Aidan BURKE

Oisin MCGLOIN
Jack MC MAHON
Louie WOODGER
Christopher KEENAN
Ryan MCCARTHY
Paul DELAHUNTY
Luke DUFFY

Jared MURRAY
Joseph RICHARDS
James TANNER
Oisin DAVIS

Aaron BRENNAN
Aaron GETTY
Michael MURPHY
Frank O'BRIEN
Patrick NOONAN
Kyle MOORHEAD
Andrew MC KENNA
Colin p SMITH
Sean m MCGINLEY
Oisin TOYE

Aaron SHORTEN
Gavin KENNY
Tommy CONNOLLY
Seamus ANDERSON
Sean COTTER
Daniel O'BRIEN
Sean STRATTON
Leon KING ABOR
Max O'REILLY
Yasin SALIM SAID
Adam AHERN

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Brigids A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Trim A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Boyne A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Osamudiamen jesse OSAS Ratoath A.C.

Lemar LUCCIANO
Killian CURRAN
Toby THOMPSON
Kyle KAMDEN
Leon EWERE

Igor MARCZAK
Rex NYAMAKAZI
David OGHUVBU
Jack KINANE
Chibuikem ONWUMEREH
Adam SLAWINSKI
Donal MARTIN
Glory WENEGIEME
Aaron GUI

Luke BUTLER

Jack KIELY

Sean ENNIS

Sean ORAJUBA
Daithi GALLAGHER
Louis O CONNELL
David FORKAN

Castlegar A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Ballymena and Antrim A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Naas A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Navan A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Swinford A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m



316
358
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
550
551
317
320
321
331
332
334
335
337
339
344
347
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
274
289
351
353
357
358
359
362
366
371
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392

Darragh BURKE
Sean CARMODY
Darragh MURPHY
Eoghan MAC MUIRIS
Dannan LONG

Alex HERNANDEZ
Nathan NDLOVU
Alex CULLEN
Cormac CROTTY
Malachy KIRWAN
Reuben MC CARTHY
Luke CALITZ
Loclainn HARRIS
Kyle FAHERTY
Jonathan GAHAN
Ross MOORE
Aaron CUSHEN
Hugh O' BRIEN
Craig DUFFY
Emmanuel ILORI
Charles OKAFOR
Jack MCGRATH
Padraic HASSETT
Cillian GRIFFIN

Billy CORRIGAN
Reakwon LUCCIANO
Eoin O SULLIVAN
Daire DONOHOE
Callum BAIRD
Hugo MAGEE
Shane KENNEDY
Tobi EDWARD
Joseph AIDOO
Andrew EGAN

Jack HICKEY
Emmanuel OSAS
Praise WENEGIEME
Robert HAYES
Fintan DEWHIRST
Tadhg GALVIN
Sean CARMODY
Gleb SLYUSAR
Darragh MURPHY
Nathan NDLOVU
Luke CALITZ

Cillian DUNNE
Cathal MASTERSON
Finn O NEILL

Oliver WALTER
Jack KELLY

Jd KELLY

Eoin KANE

Antoine ROQUETTE
Qisin KELLY

Jason O REILLY
Max SINGLETON

South Sligo A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lusk A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
U.C.D. A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Annalee A.C.
Ballymena and Antrim A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m



393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
336
376
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
296
297
298
300
301
302
303
304

David BOSCH
Adam COURTNEY
Jack MC GLONE
Cillian MCCABE
Joe DOODY
Darragh MASTERSON
David MANNION
Sam KIELY
Stephen MANNION
David DOYLE
Sean HARDING
Hugo MAGEE
Eoin SHARKEY
Dylan KING

Jack MORAGHAN
Jack GREANEY
Ciaran CARTHY
Ted COLLINS
Callum HURLEY
Scott DUNNE
Stephen KIERNAN
Sean STRATTON
Leon KING ABOR
David AIGBOBOH
Max O'REILLY
Danny HAGAN
Yasin SALIM SAID
Emmanuel OSAS
Richy ODIASE
Adam AHERN

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ballymena and Antrim A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

South Galway A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
South Galway A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Shercock A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Dundealgan A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Osamudiamen jesse OSAS Ratoath A.C.

Lemar LUCCIANO
Killian CURRAN
Toby THOMPSON
Kyle KAMDEN

Leon EWERE

Ultan TIGHE

Evan TULLY

Mark LOUGHRAN
Igor MARCZAK

Rex NYAMAKAZI
Sean AIGBOBOH
Praise WENEGIEME
Gavin WITTER

David OGHUVBU
Jack KINANE
Chibuikem ONWUMEREH
Nkemjika ONWUMEREH
Adam SLAWINSKI
Elvis OKOH

Donal MARTIN
Glory WENEGIEME
Alex ADEMOLA
Tyrone ADENIRANYE
Aaron GUI

Luke BUTLER

Castlegar A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Ballymena and Antrim A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Birr A.C.

Trim A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Naas A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m



305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
272
285
299
301
305
351
352
353
354
355

Conor CALLINAN
Jack KIELY

Colin O'DWYER
Colin MURPHY
Sean ENNIS
Reuben KASSONGO
Shane MC LAUGHLIN
Sean ORAJUBA
Daithi GALLAGHER
Louis O CONNELL
David FORKAN
Darragh BURKE
Aaron CUSHEN
Eoghan MC GRATH
Adam HANNA
Hugh O' BRIEN
Craig DUFFY
Oliver SWINNEY
Victor FATIROTI
Sean L'ESTRANGE
Jason LEE

Runo AYAVORO
Alamin BANKOLE
Colin DOYLE
Gabriel KEHINDE
Bori AKINOLA
Emmanuel ILORI
Charles OKAFOR
Marvellous AGBATOR
Jack MCGRATH
Padraic HASSETT
Sean HARDING
Cillian GRIFFIN
Taiwo ADERENI
Billy CORRIGAN
Michael FARRELLY
Kenji MIYAUCHI
Dylan WALSH
Israel OLATUNDE
Reakwon LUCCIANO
Elijah ODIGIE
Conor MOREY
Eoin O SULLIVAN
Anthony DILLON
Basit OYEBANJI
Reece ADEMOLA
Danny HAGAN
Mark LOUGHRAN
Zane MCQUILLAN
Alex ADEMOLA
Conor CALLINAN
Robert HAYES
Sean OWENS
Fintan DEWHIRST
Noah MC CONWAY
Conor GOLDEN

Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Navan A.C.

Dundealgan A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Swinford A.C.

South Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Queens A.C.

U.C.D.A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Speed Development Project Track A.C
Celbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
U.C.D.A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
Dundealgan A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Trim A.C.

Ballymena and Antrim A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles



356
357
358
359
360
361
334
390
400
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
409
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
274
354
356
364
509
520
521
350
519
522
523

Adam NOLAN
Tadhg GALVIN
Sean CARMODY
Gleb SLYUSAR
Ayomikun ADELEKE
Ben CAMPBELL
Jack MCGRATH
Qisin KELLY

Sam KIELY

Jack KELLY

Oisin LYNCH
Lughaidh MALLON
Sean DOGGETT
Mark LITCHFIELD
Neil CULHANE
Odhran O SULLIVAN
Sean HAYES

Ben CLAVIN

Ben (noel) WARNOCK
Stas ZIELINSKI

Olly TIERNEY

Dinny MC LEAN
Andrew MC GILTON
Samuel CURTIS
Jack O ROURKE
Joseph FOGARTY
Kyle WITTER
Cathal O DONNELL
Jack O DONNELL
Tom PERRY

Callum HURLEY
Drew DONOHOE
Traian REBEGEA

Nathan SHEEHY CREMIN

Eanna MC ELROY
Eoin QUINN
Matthew HAYES
Jed WALSHE

Jack O LEARY
Rory PRENDEVILLE
Barry CLAVIN

Jake BAGGE

Finn WOODGER
Jack KELLY

Adrion JORDAN
Emmanuel OSAS
Noah MC CONWAY
Adam NOLAN
Dannan LONG
Evan HALLINAN
Michael KENT
Cathal RYAN
Reece ADEMOLA
Jack FORDE

Daniel GREENE
Tioluwalashe ONAFESO

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Ace Athletics Club
Midleton A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Corran A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Trim A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Birr A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Corran A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Killians A.C.

St. John's A.C.
Waterford A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23

60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

800m

High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump



283
295
305
354
356
367
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
318
327
350
514
515
516
517
518
519
305
384
520
538
539
540
552
338
541
542
285
360
384
528
529
530
531
532
533
519
522
534
535
536
537
297
506
507
508
513
524

Ultan TIGHE
Harvey KING
Conor CALLINAN
Noah MC CONWAY
Adam NOLAN
Alex CULLEN
David IGWE
Kieran COOPER
Daniel QUIRK
Mark WALLACE
Joseph GILLESPIE
Evan HALLINAN
Keelin ROCHE
Sam GRIFFIN

Jack HESSION
Aaron O'CONNOR
Eoghan MC GRATH
Alamin BANKOLE
Reece ADEMOLA
Leon SWEENEY
Ben LITTLE

Adam TURNER
Jordan KNIGHT
Evan HAYES

Jack FORDE
Conor CALLINAN
Finn O NEILL
Michael KENT

Lee PRENDSGAST
Joshua FITZGERALD
Ben CONNOLLY
Padraig RYAN
Taiwo ADERENI
Aaron MALIK

Jack MURPHY
Mark LOUGHRAN
Ayomikun ADELEKE
Finn O NEILL

Alex ANDERSON
Andrew COOPER
Padraic MC CARTHY
Callum KEATING
Tadg REILLY

Liam SHAW

Jack FORDE
Daniel GREENE
Ryan DUGGAN
Sam VINES

Euan CANNIFFE
Shane BRESLIN
Elvis OKOH

Daniel QUIRK
Mark WALLACE
Joseph GILLESPIE
Aaron O'CONNOR
Matthew WILKINS

Tuam A.C.

Carmen Runners

Leevale A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Greystones and District A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Limerick A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Naas A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Cork Track Club

St. Joseph's A.C.
Waterford A.C.

St. Killians A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Lusk A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Trim A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Lifford Strabane A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
North Cork A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Killians A.C.

St. John's A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Greystones and District A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Leevale A.C.
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Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Shotput
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump



525
526
318
338
514
518
527
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
360
528
530
533
522
543

Peter CASEY

Evan FARRELLY
Eoghan MC GRATH
Taiwo ADERENI
Leon SWEENEY
Evan HAYES

David ONWUDIWE
Sam O SULLIVAN
Andrew GLENNON

Aidan ENTRIALGO BAYON

Jake O BRIEN
Patrick HYLAND
Sean KELLEHER
Matthew GLENNON
Ryan ROBERTS
Ayomikun ADELEKE
Alex ANDERSON
Padraic MC CARTHY
Liam SHAW

Daniel GREENE
Robert HIGGINS

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Naas A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Moy Valley A.C.
Swinford A.C.

South Galway A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

LTI L

Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Under 23
Under 23

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Walk 3k

Weight for Distance 35Ibs
Weight for Distance 35Ibs
Weight for Distance 35lbs
Weight for Distance 35Ibs
Weight for Distance 35lbs
Weight for Distance 35Ibs



